DESCRIPTION
APPLICATION
MAIN FEATURE
INNOVATIVE, MONOLITHIC STAINLESS STEEL MEASURING
CELL WITH TWO-CHIP PATENTED TECHNOLOGY (P2P)
Pressure transducer for an application with high and very high accuracy requirements over a wide temperature range in industries,
especially chemical, hydraulic, food, and pharmacy, etc. Has especially been adapted to the chemical and physical properties of
hydrogen. Pressure cells from -1...1000 bar are available for different fields of use. Signal processing of the measurement bridge is

10 = 9/16-18 UNF
S = with snubber
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNOLOGY&
MATERIAL
22 = P2P Technology with
stainless steel 1.4404 (316L)
= 4-20mA 2L
= 4-20mA 3L
= 0-20mA 3L
= ratiometric
= 0-5V
= 1-5V
= 0-10V
I2
I3
I30
UR
0U5
1U5
U10
00 = Customized
02 = MVS/A
05 = M12X1 (steel) S763-4
90 = Field Housing 74mm
*
S = Sealed reference pressure
6
e.g.
(-1...10)
(0...60)
(0...400)
SNUBBER
S = with snubber
* other on request
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONSD/C122-H/Rev.2/Jan.2023/ENG
TRANSPORT, PACKAGING AND STORAGE
Storage temperature: -40 ... +125 °C
Transport
Check the pressure transmitter for any damage that may have been caused during transportation. Obvious damage
must be reported immediately.
Packaging and storage
Do not remove packaging until just before mounting.
Keep the packaging as it will provide optimum protection during transport (e.g. change in installation site, sending for
repair).
Permissible conditions at the place of storage:
DISMOUNTING, RETURN AND DISPOSAL
Should a failure occur, aggressive media with extremely high temperature and under high pressure or vacuum may
be present at the instrument.
Wear the requisite protective equipment.
Depressurise and de-energise the pressure transmitter.
Disconnect the electrical connection.
Unscrew the pressure transmitter with a spanner using the spanner flats.
Dismounting
Physical injuries and damage to property and the environment caused by hazardous media Upon contact with
hazardous media (e.g. oxygen, acetylene, flammable or toxic substances), harmful media (e.g. corrosive, toxic,
carcinogenic, radioactive), and also with refrigeration plants and compres- sors, there is a danger of physical injuries and
damage to property and the environment.
Dismounting the instrument
Return
Strictly observe the following when shipping the instrument:
All instruments delivered to Prignitz Mikrosystemtechnik must be free from any kind of hazardous substances (acids,
bases, solutions, etc.) and must therefore be cleaned before being returned.
D/C122-H/Rev.2/Jan.2023/ENGEdition version:
7
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONSD/C122-H/Rev.2/Jan.2023/ENG
© 2023 PRIGNITZ Mikrosystemtechnik GmbH
All rights reserved. / Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
CONTACTS:
Tel.: +49 (0) 38 77 / 5 67 46-0
Fax: +49 (0) 38 77 / 5 67 46-18
Margarethenstraße 61
19322 Wittenberge / Elbe